Crompton • www.crompton-instruments.com2/22/07   Crompton Single (NK6) Page �
•	 Two 10 Amp Form C, and two 5 Amp Form A relays available.
•	 Auto-sensing AC/DC power supply. For voltages between
85-265 V AC / 95-370 V DC (Z) or 18-48 / 18-72 V AC / DC (Y).
•	 Optional isolated 16 bit analog output. User or factory scal-
able to 4 to 20 mA, 0 to 20 mA or 0 to 10 V across any
desired span from one segment to the full scale range.
•	 Optional NEMA-4 front cover.

analog output and up to four fully programmable set points,
for monitoring, measurement, and control applications.
Ordering Code
Center Bar for Dual Scale Applications
(Tri-Color or Mono-Color)
Left or Right Bar to
match Edgewise
Mechanical Meters with
Left or Right Pointers
(Mono-Color only)
264 Series
of
101 Segment Bargraphs
UNIVERSAL PROCESS INPUT
**: Custom Input
1: 0 ~ 1mA
2: 4 ~ 20mA
3: 0 ~ 1V
4: 1 ~ 5V
5: 0 ~ 5V
ANALOG OUTPUT
_: Custom Output
_: 0 ~ 10V
_: 4 ~ 20mA
_: 0 ~ 20mA
   RELAYS
DTV: No Relays
DTT: Two 10A Form C Relays
DTF: Two 10A Form C Relays
    and Two 5A Form A Relays
 POWER SUPPLY
A: 85 ~ 264V AC
    110 ~ 370V DC
B: 19 ~ 36V AC/DC
   COLOR
RD: Red Bargraph
GN: Green Bargraph
YL:  Yellow Bargraph
  : Tricolor Bargraph
 DISPLAY
VS: Vertical
HS: Horizontal
Crompton • www.crompton-instruments.comPage � 2/22/07   Crompton Single (NK6)
Channel 1
101 Segment Bargraph
UP
Direction Indicator
DOWN
Direction Indicator
Setpoint indicated
by an OFF Segment
Setpoint indicated
by an ON Segment
100
0
10
30
50
70
90
20
40
60
80
SP1 SP2 SP3 SP4
Zero Span Lo Hi
FUNCTION SWITCH
(shown in top position)
Switch to select button